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ASCB ASL DIN
	Army Sports Lottery Grant Application: ACSO 1209 Activities


	Rank & Name
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ARMY

SPORTS LOTTERY



www.armysportslottery.com

	Address

(Include Post Code/BFPO No)
	
	

	Email Address
	
	

	Contact Number
	
	Date
	
	


Applications must be fully completed and submitted to the ASL office no later than 6 weeks before the start date.  Failure to do so may jeopardise funding.  All applications must be submitted with all the relevant supporting documentation that show this activity is ASCB 1209 compliant. 
	BACS Payment Details
(Unit Central Bank Account Details ONLY)
	Account Name
	Account Number
	Sort Code

	
	
	
	

	Cheque Payment Details
(Unit Central Bank Account Details ONLY)
	


	Grant Required (£)

(See DIN for further information)
	

	Start Date
	
	Finish Date
	


	Summary of Activity to include how you are going to exploit participation in this event:




==================================== For Army Sports Lottery Use Only ===============================================

	Nominal Roll Numbers


	
	Lottery Members
	

	ASL Reference Number

	
	Applied For
	£


	
Ser
	
Regt Number
	
Rank
	
Name
(Annotate Gender (M/F) if mixed application)
	ASL Use Only
Ticket Numbers
	
	Ser
	
Regt Number
	
Rank
	
Name
(Annotate Gender (M/F) if mixed application)
	ASL Use Only
Ticket Numbers

	
1
	
	
	
	
	
	
22
	
	
	
	

	
2
	
	
	
	
	
	
23
	
	
	
	

	
3
	
	
	
	
	
	
24
	
	
	
	

	
4
	
	
	
	
	
	
25
	
	
	
	

	
5
	
	
	
	
	
	
26
	
	
	
	

	
6
	
	
	
	
	
	
27
	
	
	
	

	
7
	
	
	
	
	
	
28
	
	
	
	

	
8
	
	
	
	
	
	
29
	
	
	
	

	
9
	
	
	
	
	
	
30
	
	
	
	

	
10
	
	
	
	
	
	
31
	
	
	
	

	
11
	
	
	
	
	
	
32
	
	
	
	

	
12
	
	
	
	
	
	
33
	
	
	
	

	
13
	
	
	
	
	
	
34
	
	
	
	

	
14
	
	
	
	
	
	
35
	
	
	
	

	
15
	
	
	
	
	
	
36
	
	
	
	

	
16
	
	
	
	
	
	
37
	
	
	
	

	
17
	
	
	
	
	
	
38
	
	
	
	

	
18
	
	
	
	
	
	
39
	
	
	
	

	
19
	
	
	
	
	
	
40
	
	
	
	

	
20
	
	
	
	
	
	
41
	
	
	
	

	
21
	
	
	
	
	
	
42
	
	
	
	


	Financial Composition 
(Incomplete financial details will result in the application being rejected and returned to sender)




	Projected Income (£)

	
	Projected Expenditure (£)

	Unit Funds


	£
	Personal Contributions
	£
	
	Accommodation
ONLY
	£
	Travel
	£

	Potential ASL Grant
	£
	Corps/Service
	£
	
	Ferry Costs
	£
	Road Tolls
	£

	BIMT


	£
	FM HQ/PD Br
	£
	
	
	£
	
	£

	Other
(State what this is below)


	£
	Total 

Income
	£
	
	Other
(State what this is below)


	£
	Total Expenditure
	£


	Other Financial Information
	
	Other Financial Information
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1. General. The table below provides a decision matrix to assist COs when determining risk
levels associated with activities. It does not negate the requirement to conduct a fullrisk
assessment IAW JSP 375%. An elevated level of isk will require an elevated level of authorisatior
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2. Risk Scoring. When determing a risk rating, the following scoringis to be used:

a Riskfactors with a ‘Low risk threshold - gt
b Risk factors with a Moderate’ risk threshold - 2 pts.
. Risk factors with a ‘High' risk threshold - 3pts. "Ifan eventlactivity has a

fisk factor that falls into these thresholds, consideration regarding participation in the
eventlactivity must be elevated to 1° HQ level for advice and oversight prior to the CO's
authorisation decision is made (even if the total risk score is ‘Low Risk).
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Risk Decision Matrix – Must be Completed

	Risk Factor
	Risk Threshold Score

	
	Low (1pt)
	Moderate (2pts)
	High (3pts)
	Event/Activity

Score

	Altitude
	≤2500m
	2500 – 3500m
	≥3500m
	

	Degree of Hazard (Technical nature of discipline)
	Low
	Medium
	High
	

	Intensity (Physical and psychological)
	Low
	Moderate
	High (if sustained for long periods)
	

	Duration of continuous activity (per 24 hrs)
	Short

(≤8hrs)
	Moderate

(8-16hrs)
	Long

(<5hrs)
	

	Rest and recovery during the event (per 24 hrs)
	Long

(>8hrs)
	Moderate

(5-8hrs)
	Short

(<5hrs)
	

	Environmental temperatures (Wet Bulb Globe Temperature)
	0 – 24°C (WBGT)
	-15 to 0°C (WBGT)

24 to 28°C (WBGT)
	<-15°C (WGBT)

> 28°C (WGBT)
	

	Acclimatisation
	Acclimatised
	NA
	Unacclimatised
	

	Participant preparedness
	Full
	Partial
	None
	

	Remoteness (Access to/Response of emergency services)
	<30 mins
	30 – 60 mins
	>60 mins
	

	Organised event reputation
	Established event good safety record
	NA
	New events or frequent health and safety incidents
	

	TOTAL
	


	Activity/Event Declaration


· I confirm that this activity is compliant with ACSO 1209.

· The scoring of the decision matrix (Annex B to ASCO 1209), to determine the risk levels, specific to this activity must be completed with this application.
· I have evaluated the activity and agree to conduct Risk Assessments in accordance with current policy – copies must be submitted with this application.

· For activity outside of the home theatre a copy of the in-country clearance must be submitted with this application.
· I confirm that the attached Nominal Roll is accurate and a true reflection of those participating, I understand that any change in personnel must be authorised by the ASL Manager prior to departure, or before the course start date. 
· I confirm that all on the nominal roll have agreed to submission of a grant request on their behalf.

· ASL funding will only be distributed to those who are confirmed as ASL Members.

· In accordance with the ASL DIN it is mandatory that you provide a Post Activity Report (PAR) no later than 6 weeks after the visit/course. A PAR template can be found at Annex B to the DIN.
	Organising Officer

	I approve  this activity and confirm that it fulfils the criteria  laid down in accordance with ACSO 1209


	Date


	
	

Signature   (Must Be Signed)

	
	Print:

Appointment


	Commanding Officer


	I approve  this activity and confirm that it fulfils the criteria  laid down in accordance with ACSO 1209


	Date


	
	
Signature   (Must Be Signed)

	
	Print:

Appointment


Note: Applications submitted electronically must state: “Certified Original Signed – Relevant Name” in the signature boxes above.
This application will not be considered without the following supporting documentation:
· Activity/event administration instruction
· Risk assessments

· Medical action plan

· Evidence of suitably qualified and experienced people

· If an organised event evidence of acceptance of entry

· Land clearance (UK based) or In Country clearance (outside home theatre)
	Detailed Itinerary (Details are to include dates of travel and teams being played against during the visit or full details of the course being attended.)



	Example Only :
19 March 2013 Travel from London Heathrow to New York (JFK)



21 March 2013 – Unit/Team/Corps v USA Select in New York
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